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MDCR OUTPATIENT 1
Medicare Outpatient Facilities:  Utilization, Program Payments, and Cost Sharing for Original Medicare Beneficiaries, by Type of Entitlement, 

Selected Calendar Years 2011-2016 

Type of Entitlement and 
Calendar Year

Total Original Medicare 
Part B Enrollees

Total Persons With 
Utilization Total Visits

Visits per Original 
Medicare Part B 

Enrollee
Visits per Person 
With Utilization

Total Program 
Payments

Program Payments 
per Original 

Medicare Part B 
Enrollee

Program Payments 
per Person With 

Utilization
Program Payments 

per Visit

Total 
Deductible 
Payments

Total Coinsurance 
Payments

All Beneficiaries                       

2011 32,583,807 24,101,421 255,513,151 7.84 10.60 $51,063,856,976 $1,567 $2,119 $200 $465,464,917 $13,618,592,543

2012 32,938,541 24,585,737 263,198,225 7.99 10.71 54,926,071,301 1,668 2,234 209 418,256,745 14,605,052,569

2013 33,147,099 24,846,228 263,852,595 7.96 10.62 57,066,028,099 1,722 2,297 216 418,661,966 15,189,781,923

2014 33,189,779 25,009,532 269,173,700 8.11 10.76 61,169,468,757 1,843 2,446 227 443,011,772 16,276,029,421

2015 33,286,965 25,283,302 273,943,079 8.23 10.83 64,444,947,050 1,936 2,549 235 451,164,408 16,738,017,097

2016 33,715,448 25,710,851 282,092,615 8.37 10.97 68,168,986,352 2,022 2,651 242 553,668,004 17,354,476,556

                        

Aged Beneficiaries                       

2011 26,756,183 19,742,440 189,143,545 7.07 9.58 $37,876,478,098 $1,416 $1,919 $200 $333,740,970 $10,116,450,404

2012 27,064,692 20,124,287 194,760,293 7.20 9.68 40,740,917,469 1,505 2,024 209 302,359,565 10,836,444,901

2013 27,261,330 20,343,141 194,984,221 7.15 9.58 42,348,060,099 1,553 2,082 217 302,090,207 11,270,116,042

2014 27,367,939 20,495,302 199,237,219 7.28 9.72 45,641,265,577 1,668 2,227 229 323,658,464 12,118,487,289

2015 27,588,811 20,824,125 204,292,866 7.40 9.81 48,603,873,560 1,762 2,334 238 332,791,323 12,554,780,796

2016 28,135,531 21,337,518 212,345,005 7.55 9.95 51,866,154,572 1,843 2,431 244 417,705,408 13,133,149,820

                        

Disabled Beneficiaries                       

2011 5,827,624 4,358,981 66,369,606 11.39 15.23 $13,187,378,878 $2,263 $3,025 $199 $131,723,947 $3,502,142,139

2012 5,873,849 4,461,450 68,437,932 11.65 15.34 14,185,153,832 2,415 3,179 207 115,897,180 3,768,607,668

2013 5,885,769 4,503,087 68,868,374 11.70 15.29 14,717,968,001 2,501 3,268 214 116,571,758 3,919,665,881

2014 5,821,840 4,514,230 69,936,481 12.01 15.49 15,528,203,180 2,667 3,440 222 119,353,308 4,157,542,132

2015 5,698,155 4,459,177 69,650,213 12.22 15.62 15,841,073,490 2,780 3,552 227 118,373,084 4,183,236,301

2016 5,579,918 4,373,333 69,747,610 12.50 15.95 16,302,831,780 2,922 3,728 234 135,962,597 4,221,326,736

NOTES:  Data represent outpatient facility utilization and payments; data do not include claims from physicians or ambulatory surgical centers.  Counts and amounts may not sum to totals because of rounding.

SOURCE:  Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services, Office of Enterprise Data and Analytics, CMS Chronic Conditions Data Warehouse.
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